2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 22 Final Team Results
Boys
8th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Taft (Crown Pt.) Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 49 Average Time: 11:26.4
1 848 Dylan Ryder 3 3 10:57.6 10:57.6 0:00.0
2 828 Lucas Barnes 4 7 11:01.5 21:59.2 0:03.9
3 853 Jackson Zona 7 14 11:15.6 33:14.8 0:18.0
4 846 Camden Pritt 14 28 11:45.2 45:00.0 0:47.6
5 843 Gabe Perez 21 49 12:12.4 57:12.4 1:14.7
6 850 Jameson Wallace (23) (72) 12:15.8  1:09:28.3 1:18.2
7 852 Braydon Zamojski (28) (100) 12:39.5 1:22:07.8 1:41.9
8 836 Jackson Donovan More Than 7 12:44.1 1:34:52.0 1:46.5
9 842 Aiden O'Connor More Than 7 12:44.4 1:47:36.4 1:46.8
10 834 Ethan Coleman More Than 7 13:29.5 2:01:06.0 2:31.9
11 844 Nathan Petersen More Than 7 13:43.8 2:14:49.8 2:46.1
12 851 Lincoln Wayne More Than 7 13:45.4  2:28:35.2 2:47.8
13 838 Austin Hunt More Than 7 13:56.5 2:42:31.7 2:58.9
14 845 Jackson Petry More Than 7 14:18.4  2:56:50.2 3:20.8
15 847 Jackson Pugh More Than 7 14:25.5  3:11:15.7 3:27.9
16 849 Benjamin Spajer More Than 7 15:44.9  3:27:00.7 4:47.3
17 831 Dean Brazda More Than 7 15:52.1 3:42:52.8 4:54.5
18 832 Evan Brooks More Than 7 16:01.6  3:58:54.4 5:04.0
19 837 Amir Halloway More Than 7 17:29.6 4:16:24.1 6:32.0
20 841 Braydon Lopez More Than 7 19:28.5 4:35:52.6 8:30.9
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 71 Average Time: 11:42.4
1 338 Peyton Dilbeck 2 2 10:55.3 10:55.3 0:00.0
2 339 Finn Duffie 11 13 11:18.6 22:14.0 0:23.2
3 351 TJRay 16 29 11:54.1 34:08.1 0:58.7
4 347 Denis Madigan 20 49 12:10.9 46:19.0 1:15.5
5 340 Nolan Harrington 22 71 12:13.1 58:32.2 1:17.8
6 348 Tanner Nelson (25) (96) 12:27.5 1:10:59.8 1:32.2
7 349 Ryan Nix (27) (123) 12:30.8  1:23:30.6 1:35.4
8 350 Tyler Racette More Than 7 12:34.2  1:36:04.9 1:38.8
9 345 Christian Kobe More Than 7 12:45.1 1:48:50.1 1:49.8
10 341 Shane Henry More Than 7 12:45.6  2:01:35.7 1:50.2
11 342 Aiden Hoffman More Than 7 12:59.6  2:14:35.4 2:04.2
12 344 Andrew Kazmierczak More Than 7 13:19.8  2:27:55.2 2:24.5
13 346 Wyatt Lambersie More Than 7 13:45.8 2:41:41.0 2:50.4
14 343 Nicholas Jakel More Than 7 13:47.8  2:55:28.9 2:52.4
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Team - Morgan Twp.
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Clint Lemmons
Kendell Herma
Lincoln Riley
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Team - Kahler
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Max Moore

Cole Clson
Noah Thompson
Austin Moore
Gio Russo

Elijah Davis
Karlo Markotic
Joe Rieger

Ben Evans
Aiden Ruhlander
Brent Bultema
Yovanni Villagomez

Team - Grimmer
Team Score (places): 109
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Team - Thomas Jefferson (Valpo)

Brian Crague
Lucas Petrovich
Luke Nied

Aidan Witry

Brady Kolbus
Lucas Cook
Johnny Grigoriadis

Team Score (places): 123
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Liam Anderson
Madden Hartz
Nathan Lashenik
Emmitt Crutcher
Issak Houghtaling
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8th Grade Boys

Class - 1 Cross Country
Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:12.9

1
9
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61
97

10:32.2
11:16.4
12:01.9
13:26.5
13:47.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 12:16.7

10
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11:17.7
11:39.3
11:57.9
12:44.4
13:44.4
14:03.4
15:07.4
15:14.1
15:25.4
17:45.9
18:13.7
30:06.1

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:30.2

6
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11:09.9
11:51.7
11:56.9
13:41.1
13:51.2
23:28.7
24:25.8

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 12:26.7
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11:24.3
12:16.6
12:30.4
12:58.8
13:03.7

10:32.2
21:48.6
33:50.5
47:17.1
1:01:04.7

11:17.7
22:57.0
34:55.0
47:39.4
1:01:23.8
1:15:27.2
1:30:34.7
1:45:48.8
2:01:14.2
2:19:00.2
2:37:13.9
3:07:20.1

11:09.9
23:01.6
34:58.6
48:39.7
1.02:31.0
1:25:59.7
1:50:25.5

11:24.3
23:40.9
36:11.3
49:10.2
1:02:13.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:44.2
1:.29.7
2:54.3
3:154

0:00.0
0:21.6
0:40.2
1:26.7
2:26.7
2:45.7
3:49.7
3:56.4
4:07.7
6:28.2
6:56.0
18:48.4

0:00.0
0:41.7
0:46.9
2:31.2
2:41.3
12:18.7
13:15.8

0:00.0
0:52.3
1:06.0
1:34.4
1:39.3
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2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 22 Final Team Results
Boys
8th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Thomas Jefferson (Valpo) Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 123 Average Time: 12:26.7
6 905 Zach Stralnic (32) (155) 13:05.9 1:15:19.8 1:41.5
7 903 Wesley Moye (39) (194) 14:32.8  1:29:52.6 3:08.5
8 904 Declan Nimmons More Than 7 14:58.1 1:44:50.8 3:33.8
9 899 Izzy DeJesus More Than 7 15:33.1  2:00:24.0 4:08.8

Team - Ben Franklin (Valpo) Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 144 Average Time: 13:59.7
1 283 Hayden Manoski 5 5 11:09.3 11:09.3 0:00.0
2 288 Liam Zimmer 9 14 11:17.4 22:26.7 0:08.0
3 279 Oliver Chaddock 41 55 14:36.6 37:03.4 3:27.3
4 284 Joseph Rodriguez 43 98 16:09.3 53:12.8 4:59.9
5 287 William Torres 46 144 16:46.1  1:09:58.9 5:36.8

Team - Krueger (Michigan City) Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 224 Average Time: 16:30.6
1 632 Daunte Jones 40 40 14:35.1 14:35.1 0:00.0
2 636 Alvaro Serrano 44 84 16:13.4 30:48.5 1:38.2
3 635 Emmanuel Sanchez 45 129 16:40.5 47:29.0 2:05.3
4 640 Zach Williams 47 176 17:09.1 1:04:38.2 2:33.9
5 633 Donavin Kappel 48 224 17:54.8 1:22:33.1 3:19.7
6 637 Allen Sydow (49) (273) 19:13.8  1:41:47.0 4:38.7
7 638 Camden Taylor (50) (323) 21:09.6  2:02:56.6 6:34.4
8 634 Alaki Lason More Than 7 23:05.3 2:26:01.9 8:30.1

Team - Willowcreek Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3186 Victor Santos Less Than 5 12:00.6 12:00.6 0:00.0
2 3187 Jeffrey Wineinger Less Than 5 12:07.9 24:08.5 0:07.3
3 3188 Bradley Woodworth Less Than 5 13:51.4 37:59.9 1:50.8
4 3185 Andrew Fehlman Less Than 5 16:18.6 54:18.6 4:18.0

Team - Hebron Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 474  Andrew Thacker Less Than 5 11:44.8 11:44.8 0:00.0
2 472 Michael Hein Less Than 5 11:47.6 23:32.4 0:02.8
3 471 Sam DeSalle Less Than 5 13:49.4 37:21.9 2:04.6
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2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 22 Final Team Results
Boys
8th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Highland Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 517 Logan Finch Less Than 5 12:29.4 12:29.4 0:00.0
2 518 Andrew Moore Less Than 5 12:53.1 25:22.5 0:23.6
3 516 Nicholas DeSoto Less Than 5 13:51.6 39:14.2 1:22.2
Team - Wheeler (Crown Pt.) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 989 Dylan Cooper Less Than 5 11:48.4 11:48.4 0:00.0
2 988 NOah Baird Less Than 5 14:45.3 26:33.7 2:56.8
Team - Fegely Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 384 Jacob Lagunas Less Than 5 12:21.4 12:21.4 0:00.0
Team - St. Paul's Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 702 Marcelo Marto Orta Less Than 5 12:31.8 12:31.8 0:00.0
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